

Aiselukharka Rural Municipality **Office of Rural Municipal Executive** Aiselukharka, Khotang, Nepal

Province no:-1

Invitation for Bids

Contract Identification No:ARM-KHO-03/2077-78/NCB Date of publication: 29th November, 2020 (2077/08/14)

- Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang, Nepal invites open competitive Bidding (electronic bids only) From eligible Nepalease bidders for the works as mentioned in table below under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures.
- Bidders May download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (as specified table below) of bidding document in the projects Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposited voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in Bank: 3.

Name of the Bank: Rastirya Banijya Bank, Aiselukharka, Khotang

- Name of Office: Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka Khotang

Bid Document Deposit Account No: 2330100301010002 Account Name: Aiselukharka GAPA. (GA.1.1) Anatarik Rajaswa Khata Bid Security Deposit AccountNo: 2330100303010002 Account Name: Aiselukharka GA.PA. (GA.3) Dharauti Khata Office Code no. : 801010803

The eligible Bidders Shall Submit its bid along with the additional documents: scan copy of company/firm, registrtion certificate, VAT& PAN registration certificate, all TAX clearance certificates of F/Y2076/077 and all other documents mentioned in Bid data sheet (BDS).

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, office of rural municipal executive, Aiselukharka, khotang at 4. 14:00 pm on 12/17/2020 (2077/09/02).
- The bid must be submitted through PPMOs website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp; on or before 12:00 Hrs of 29th 5. December2020(2077/09/14). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 hrs on 29th 6. December 2020 (2077/09/14) at the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, office of Rural municipal executive, aiselukharka, khotang Bids must be valid for a period as mentioned in table below after the bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security issued by an authorized bank (A class commercial Bank) or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum as mentioned table below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- If the last date of purchasing and or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 7. date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 8.

The person, firm or company black listed as per public procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be ineligible to submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the bid from another new firm or company.

Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with public procurement Act-2063 With amendment and public procurement Regulations, 2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulations. Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, office of rural municipal executive reserves the right to accept or reject wholly partially or all the bids without assigning Any reasons what so ever.

Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the Aiselukharka RuralMunicipality, office of 10. Rural municipal executive, Aiselukharka, khotang province no. 1 or may visit PPMOswebsite <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u>/egp.

The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 11.

S.N.	Contract identificatio n Number	Description and location of works	Last Date and Time of Submission	Date and Time of Opening	Estimated amount (Without VAT) (NRs)	Minimum Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Fee For Bid Documents (NRs)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Validity Period
1.	ARM-KHO- 03/2077- 78/NCB	Construction Of Aiselukharka Conference Hall	29th December202 0(2077/09/14) at 12:00	29th December2020 (2077/09/14) at 14:00	6,566,655/-	200,000.00	3000.00	90 days	120 days

1

2